
Penn St.-Harrisburg (13-8) -vs- Shenandoah (20-4)
3/25/2026 at Winchester, VA (Bridgeforth Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Braden Landis (2-0)
Loss: Bradyn Eckert (0-1)
HBP: Bradyn Eckert, Michael Meyers
PB: Jp Williams (1)
 
Start: 3:15 PM   Time: 2:37   Attendance: 146   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Penn St.-Harrisburg 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 4 7 3
Shenandoah 1 0 0 0 0 7 0 1 X 9 7 2

Penn St.-Harrisburg 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chris Catania cf 3 0 1 0 2 0 0
James Quici lf 5 0 1 2 0 1 2
Alexander Ruiz 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Blaine Waltimyer rf 4 0 0 0 0 3 3
Demetre Koutras iii 1b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Coy Schwanger dh 4 1 1 2 0 1 0
Tim Haftl 2b 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jon Morgante ss 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Nathan Lapp ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthew Johansen ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Evan Stiles c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Coy Baker ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Adam Bova c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Zach Neeld ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bradyn Eckert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Sattazahn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Maguire p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Traeton Sauder p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 4 7 4 3 10 7

HR: Coy Schwanger (1)
HBP: Tim Haftl (1)
E: Tim Haftl (1); Nathan Lapp (2)

Shenandoah 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jaime Padilla cf 5 2 2 4 0 0 0
Kyle Garrett rf 4 0 0 0 1 2 1
Carl Keenan 2b 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Jp Williams c 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
Tyler Smith 3b 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
Dillon Mauzy 1b 3 1 0 1 1 0 0
Cole Ambrosius dh 2 2 2 2 2 0 0
Adham Sahebzadah lf 4 1 2 1 0 1 2
    Kemper Omps lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Samuel Vandrey ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Anthony Arrichiello ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Christian Carver ss 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Michael Meyers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Braden Landis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joey Mitchell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Liam Stewart p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 9 7 9 5 7 5

HR: Jaime Padilla (1); Cole Ambrosius (1)
SB: Jaime Padilla (1); Kyle Garrett (1)
HBP: Tyler Smith (1)
PO: Dillon Mauzy (1)
E: Carl Keenan (1); Samuel Vandrey (1)
DP: 1

Penn St.-Harrisburg IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bradyn Eckert (L, 0-1) 5.1 3 5 1 3 4 0 0 1 0 21 25 8 4 86
Dylan Sattazahn 0.0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 9
Jack Maguire 1.2 1 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 0 28
Traeton Sauder 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 3 12
Totals 7 9 2 5 7 0 0 1 0 32 38 9 7 135

Shenandoah IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Michael Meyers 4.2 3 2 0 1 5 0 0 1 0 17 19 5 3 64
Braden Landis (W, 2-0) 1.1 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 3 32
Joey Mitchell 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 16
Liam Stewart 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 2 39
Totals 7 4 2 3 10 1 0 1 0 34 38 8 8 151



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Penn St.-Harrisburg - Top of 1st PEN SHE
Chris Catania walked (3-1 FBBBB). 0 0
James Quici struck out swinging (1-2 SBFFS). 0 0
Alexander Ruiz reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on a throwing error by 2b (1-0 B); Chris
Catania out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
Blaine Waltimyer flied out to cf (0-1 S). 0 0

Shenandoah - Bottom of 1st PEN SHE
Jaime Padilla singled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Kyle Garrett walked (3-1 BBBKB); Jaime Padilla advanced to second. 0 0
Carl Keenan struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 0 0
Kyle Garrett stole second; Jaime Padilla stole third. 0 0
Jp Williams grounded out to ss, RBI (1-2 KFFB); Kyle Garrett advanced to third; Jaime Padilla scored. 0 1
Tyler Smith flied out to rf to right center (0-0). 0 1

Penn St.-Harrisburg - Top of 2nd PEN SHE
Demetre Koutras iii singled through the left side (1-1 KB). 0 1
Coy Schwanger lined into double play 2b to 1b (1-2 KBF); Demetre Koutras iii out on the play. 0 1
Tim Haftl flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1

Shenandoah - Bottom of 2nd PEN SHE
Dillon Mauzy flied out to lf to left center (0-1 F). 0 1
Cole Ambrosius walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 1
Adham Sahebzadah flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 1
Samuel Vandrey struck out swinging (2-2 SBBSS). 0 1

Penn St.-Harrisburg - Top of 3rd PEN SHE
Jon Morgante singled to left field (1-2 BSS). 0 1
Jon Morgante advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 1
Evan Stiles struck out looking (1-2 BFKK). 0 1
Chris Catania reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BSSB); Jon Morgante out at third ss to 3b to 2b. 0 1
James Quici flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 1

Shenandoah - Bottom of 3rd PEN SHE
Jaime Padilla flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1
Kyle Garrett struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 1
Carl Keenan flied out to cf to left center (2-2 KBSB). 0 1

Penn St.-Harrisburg - Top of 4th PEN SHE
Alexander Ruiz struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK). 0 1
Blaine Waltimyer struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 1
Demetre Koutras iii grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 1

Shenandoah - Bottom of 4th PEN SHE
Jp Williams flied out to lf (1-1 SB). 0 1
Tyler Smith hit by pitch (3-2 BSBFBH). 0 1
Dillon Mauzy grounded out to p (0-0); Tyler Smith advanced to second. 0 1
Cole Ambrosius walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 1
Adham Sahebzadah struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBFS). 0 1



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 4   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

Penn St.-Harrisburg - Top of 5th PEN SHE
Coy Schwanger flied out to rf to right center (1-2 BFF). 0 1
Tim Haftl hit by pitch (1-2 SSH). 0 1
Jon Morgante singled to center field (1-2 KKB); Tim Haftl advanced to second. 0 1
Coy Baker pinch hit for Evan Stiles. 0 1
Coy Baker struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 1
Chris Catania reached first on a fielding error by ss (0-0); Jon Morgante advanced to second; Tim Haftl
advanced to third. 0 1
Braden Landis to p for Michael Meyers. 0 1
James Quici singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (3-2 BFBKB); Chris Catania
advanced to third; Jon Morgante scored, unearned; Tim Haftl scored, unearned. 2 1
Alexander Ruiz grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 2 1

Shenandoah - Bottom of 5th PEN SHE
Adam Bova to c for Coy Baker. 2 1
Anthony Arrichiello pinch hit for Samuel Vandrey. 2 1
Anthony Arrichiello flied out to cf (0-0). 2 1
Jaime Padilla grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBBKFF). 2 1
Kyle Garrett popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 2 1

Penn St.-Harrisburg - Top of 6th PEN SHE
Christian Carver to ss for Anthony Arrichiello. 2 1
Blaine Waltimyer struck out swinging (3-2 BSBSBS). 2 1
Demetre Koutras iii walked (3-2 BSBBKFB). 2 1
Coy Schwanger homered to left center, 2 RBI (2-1 KBB); Demetre Koutras iii scored. 4 1
Tim Haftl grounded out to ss (3-1 BSBB). 4 1
Jon Morgante grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 4 1

Shenandoah - Bottom of 6th PEN SHE
Nathan Lapp to ss for Jon Morgante. 4 1
Carl Keenan singled, advanced to second on a throwing error by 2b (3-2 BKBSBF). 4 1
Jp Williams grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 1
Tyler Smith reached first on a fielding error by ss (1-0 B); Carl Keenan advanced to third. 4 1
Dillon Mauzy reached first on a fielding error by ss, RBI (1-1 KB); Tyler Smith advanced to second; Carl
Keenan scored, unearned. 4 2
Cole Ambrosius singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); Dillon Mauzy advanced to second; Tyler Smith scored,
unearned. 4 3
Dylan Sattazahn to p for Bradyn Eckert. 4 3
Adham Sahebzadah singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 KSBB); Cole Ambrosius advanced to second; Dillon
Mauzy scored, unearned. 4 4
Christian Carver walked (3-0 BBBB); Adham Sahebzadah advanced to second; Cole Ambrosius advanced to
third. 4 4
Jack Maguire to p for Dylan Sattazahn. 4 4
Jaime Padilla homered to center field, unearned, 4 RBI (2-0 BB); Christian Carver scored, unearned; Adham
Sahebzadah scored, unearned; Cole Ambrosius scored, unearned. 4 8
Kyle Garrett struck out looking (3-2 FFBBBK). 4 8
Carl Keenan struck out looking (2-2 SKBBK). 4 8

Penn St.-Harrisburg - Top of 7th PEN SHE
Joey Mitchell to p for Braden Landis. 4 8
Adam Bova struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 4 8
Chris Catania walked (3-1 BBFBB). 4 8
James Quici lined out to lf (0-0). 4 8
Alexander Ruiz singled up the middle (2-0 BB); Chris Catania advanced to second. 4 8
Alexander Ruiz advanced to second on a wild pitch; Chris Catania advanced to third. 4 8
Blaine Waltimyer struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 4 8



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Shenandoah - Bottom of 7th PEN SHE
Jp Williams struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 4 8
Tyler Smith lined out to 2b (0-1 S). 4 8
Dillon Mauzy walked (3-2 KBBBSFB). 4 8
Dillon Mauzy out at first p to 1b, picked off. 4 8

Penn St.-Harrisburg - Top of 8th PEN SHE
Liam Stewart to p for Joey Mitchell. 4 8
Demetre Koutras iii fouled out to c (3-2 KBFBFBFFF). 4 8
Coy Schwanger struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 4 8
Tim Haftl grounded out to p (3-2 KBSBB). 4 8

Shenandoah - Bottom of 8th PEN SHE
Traeton Sauder to p for Jack Maguire. 4 8
Cole Ambrosius homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 4 9
Adham Sahebzadah singled through the right side (1-1 BS). 4 9
Kemper Omps pinch ran for Adham Sahebzadah. 4 9
Christian Carver reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (0-1 F); Kemper Omps out at second p to ss. 4 9
Jaime Padilla grounded out to ss (0-1 F); Christian Carver advanced to second. 4 9
Kyle Garrett grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 4 9

Penn St.-Harrisburg - Top of 9th PEN SHE
Kemper Omps to lf. 4 9
Matthew Johansen pinch hit for Nathan Lapp. 4 9
Matthew Johansen grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KBBSF). 4 9
Zach Neeld pinch hit for Adam Bova. 4 9
Zach Neeld struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBFS). 4 9
Chris Catania singled through the right side (2-2 BBKKF). 4 9
James Quici flied out to cf (0-1 K). 4 9

Shenandoah - Bottom of 9th PEN SHE


